
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
 

In the Matter of the Application of Southwestern ) 
Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri  ) 
For Review and Reversal Of North American  ) Case No. TO-2009-0014 
Number Plan Thousands-Block Pooling  ) 
Administrator’s Decision to Withhold Numbering  ) 
Resources      ) 
 
 

ERRATA  
 

 COMES NOW AT&T Missouri1 and hereby substitutes the attached Exhibit C (Months to 

Exhaust and Utilization Certification Worksheet) and Exhibit E(HC) (FCC Form U1 of Form 502) 

for Exhibits C and E(HC), respectively, filed with AT&T Missouri’s Application for Numbering 

Resources on July 2, 2008. 

.    Respectfully submitted,   

    SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY  
 

          
        TIMOTHY P. LEAHY   #36197 

           LEO J. BUB    #34326  
          ROBERT J. GRYZMALA  #32454  

    Attorneys for Southwestern Bell Telephone Company 
    d/b/a AT&T Missouri  
    One AT&T Center, Room 3516 
    St. Louis, Missouri  63101 
    314-235-6060 (Telephone)/314-247-0014 (Facsimile) 
    robert.gryzmala@att.com  (E-Mail) 
 

                                                 
1 Southwestern Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri (“AT&T Missouri”). 



Appendix 3  - Modified August 6, 2001             Exhibit C 
MONTHS TO EXHAUST and UTILIZATION CERTIFICATION WORKSHEET – TN Level 1 

(Thousands-Block Number Pooling Growth Block Request) 

Date:     06/11/2008              OCN: 9533 Company Name: AT&T - SOUTHWEST 

Rate Center: FENTON 

List all Codes NPA(s)-NXXs and Blocks NPA(s)-NXX-X(s): NPA/NXX (5) 636-326, 636-349, 636-305, 636-343, 636-717 NPA/NXX-X (5) 636-717-0,1,2,3,6 

Name of Block Applicant: CONNIE MCNAUGHTON  Signature: SIGNATURE ON FILE 

Title:  CODE ADMINISTRATOR Telephone No.: 925-824-5627 FAX No.: 925-355-9268 
E-Mail: cm3123@att.com 
 
A.  Available numbers: 14830 
 
B.  Assigned numbers: 28696 
 
C.  Total Numbering Resources: 45000 
 
D.  Quantity of numbers activated in the past 90 days and excluded from the Utilization calculation: None 
 List excluded Code(s) or Block(s): None 
 
  Month 

#1 
Month 

#2 
Month 

#3 
Month 

#4 
Month 

#5 
Month 

#6 
Month 

#7 
Month 

#8 
Mont
h #9 

Month 
#10 

Month 
#11 

Month 
#12 

 
E. 

 
Growth History – Previous 6 
months2

 
41

 
18

 
130

 
-145

 
-12

 
-102      

      

 
F. 

 
Forecast – Next 12 months3

 
0

 
81

 
4113

 
0

 
47

 
64

 
39

 
31

 
36

 
16

 
15

 
0            

 
G. 

 
Average Monthly Forecast (Sum of months #1-6 (Part F above) divided by 6):   

 
718 

    

 
H. 

 
Months to Exhaust4

 
Numbers Available for Assignment to Customers (A) 

Average Monthly Forecast (G) 

 
= 

 
21 

  

 
I. 

 
Utilization5

 
Assigned Numbers (B)  

Total Numbering Resources (C) – Excluded Numbers 
(D) 

 
* 100 

 
= 

 
63.769%

  
 

Explanation: Section F: Actual MO 1 (-159)   Actual MO 4 (-19)  Actual MO 12 (-83)      SAFETY VALVE WAIVER REQUEST – ST CLARE HOSPITAL – SSC J. 

                     
1 A copy of this worksheet is required to be submitted to the Pooling Administrator when requesting additional numbering resources in a rate center. For auditing purposes, the applicant must retain a 

copy of this document. 
2 Net change in TNs no longer available for assignment in each previous month, starting with the most distant month as Month #1, and Month #6 as the current month. 
 
3 Forecast of TNs needed in each following month, starting with the most recent month as Month #1. 
4 To be assigned an additional thousands-block (NXX-X) for growth, "Months to Exhaust" must be less than or equal to 6 months. (FCC 00-104, § 52.15 (g) (3) (iii)). 
5 Newly acquired numbers may be excluded from the Utilization calculation (FCC 00104, section 52.15 (g)(3)(ii)) 

mailto:cm3123@att.com


 
 
 

EXHIBIT E 
 

IS 
 

HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL 
 

IN ITS ENTIRETY 

Exhibit E(NP)



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 Copies of this document and all attachments thereto were served on the following by e-mail 
on August 6, 2008. 

 
  
General Counsel 
Kevin Thompson 
Missouri Public Service Commission 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
gencounsel@psc.mo.gov 
kevin.thompson@psc.mo.gov 
 

Public Counsel 
Michael F. Dandino 
Office Of The Public Counsel 
P.O. Box 7800 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 
mike.dandino@ded.mo.gov 
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