BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Southwestern)	
Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri)	
For Review and Reversal Of North American)	Case No. TO-2009-0014
Number Plan Thousands-Block Pooling)	
Administrator's Decision to Withhold Numbering)	
Resources)	

ERRATA

COMES NOW AT&T Missouri¹ and hereby substitutes the attached Exhibit C (Months to Exhaust and Utilization Certification Worksheet) and Exhibit E(HC) (FCC Form U1 of Form 502) for Exhibits C and E(HC), respectively, filed with AT&T Missouri's Application for Numbering Resources on July 2, 2008.

Respectfully submitted,

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

TIMOTHY P. LEAHY #36197 LEO J. BUB #34326 ROBERT J. GRYZMALA #32454

Attorneys for Southwestern Bell Telephone Company

d/b/a AT&T Missouri

One AT&T Center, Room 3516

St. Louis, Missouri 63101

314-235-6060 (Telephone)/314-247-0014 (Facsimile)

robert.gryzmala@att.com (E-Mail)

¹ Southwestern Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri ("AT&T Missouri").

MONTHS TO EXHAUST and UTILIZATION CERTIFICATION WORKSHEET – TN Level ¹ (Thousands-Block Number Pooling Growth Block Request)

Date: 06/11/2008 OCN: 9533 Company Name: AT&T - SOUTHWEST

Rate Center: FENTON

List all Codes NPA(s)-NXXs and Blocks NPA(s)-NXX-X(s): NPA/NXX (5) 636-326, 636-349, 636-305, 636-343, 636-717 NPA/NXX-X (5) 636-717-0,1,2,3,6

Name of Block Applicant: <u>CONNIE MCNAUGHTON</u> Signature: <u>SIGNATURE ON FILE</u>
Title: CODE ADMINISTRATOR Telephone No.: 925-824-5627 FAX No.: 925-355-9268

E-Mail: cm3123@att.com

A. Available numbers: 14830

B. Assigned numbers: 28696

C. Total Numbering Resources: 45000

D. Quantity of numbers activated in the past 90 days and excluded from the Utilization calculation: None

List excluded Code(s) or Block(s): None

		Month #1	Month #2	Month #3	Month #4	Month #5	Month #6	Month #7	Month #8	Mont h #9	Month #10	Month #11	Month #12
E.	Growth History – Previous 6 months ²	<u>41</u>	<u>18</u>	<u>130</u>	<u>-145</u>	<u>-12</u>	<u>-102</u>						
F.	Forecast – Next 12 months ³	<u>0</u>	<u>81</u>	<u>4113</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>47</u>	<u>64</u>	<u>39</u>	<u>31</u>	<u>36</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>15</u>	<u>0</u>
G.	Average Monthly Forecast (Sum of	of months	#1-6 (Part	F above)	divided by	y 6):			718				
H.	Months to Exhaust ⁴	<u>N</u>	umbers A		or Assignm Monthly Fo			<u>A)</u>	=	<u>21</u>			
I.	Utilization ⁵	Total N	<u>A</u> Iumbering	Resource	lumbers (I es (C) – Ex O)		umbers	* 100	=	63.769	<u>%</u>		

Explanation: Section F: Actual MO 1 (-159) Actual MO 4 (-19) Actual MO 12 (-83) SAFETY VALVE WAIVER REQUEST – ST CLARE HOSPITAL – SSC J.

¹ A copy of this worksheet is required to be submitted to the Pooling Administrator when requesting additional numbering resources in a rate center. For auditing purposes, the applicant must retain a copy of this document.

² Net change in TNs no longer available for assignment in each previous month, starting with the most distant month as Month #1, and Month #6 as the current month.

³ Forecast of TNs needed in each following month, starting with the most recent month as Month #1.

⁴ To be assigned an additional thousands-block (NXX-X) for growth, "Months to Exhaust" must be less than or equal to 6 months. (FCC 00-104, § 52.15 (g) (3) (iii)).

⁵ Newly acquired numbers may be excluded from the Utilization calculation (FCC 00104, section 52.15 (g)(3)(ii))

EXHIBIT E

IS

HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL

IN ITS ENTIRETY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Copies of this document and all attachments thereto were served on the following by e-mail on August 6, 2008.

Robert J. Lygmala

General Counsel
Kevin Thompson
Missouri Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102
gencounsel@psc.mo.gov
kevin.thompson@psc.mo.gov

Public Counsel
Michael F. Dandino
Office Of The Public Counsel
P.O. Box 7800
Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov
mike.dandino@ded.mo.gov